
gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.041 0.472 0.902 1.333 1.763
ppb

0.041 0.472 0.902 1.333 1.763
ppb

0.3681 0.1841 0.0000 0.1841 0.3681
ppb

0.0656 0.0328 0.0000 0.0328 0.0656
ppb

0.514 0.757 1.000 1.472 1.945
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O2 (Jul2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 12

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 12

1 0 1
ppb 1e 12

1 0 1
ppb 1e 13

0.159 0.580 1.000 3.643 6.287
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H (Jul2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

466.46 481.00 495.55 510.09 524.64
ppb

466.46 481.00 495.55 510.09 524.64
ppb

14.42 7.21 0.00 7.21 14.42
ppb

2.262 1.131 0.000 1.131 2.262
ppb

0.97611 0.98806 1.00000 1.01224 1.02447
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2 (Jul2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e6

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e6

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e6

150000 0 150000
ppb

0.397 0.698 1.000 1.761 2.522
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O (Jul2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.323 0.661 1.000 2.049 3.098
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HO2 (Jul2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 1.5 3.0
ppb 1e 12

0.0 1.5 3.0
ppb 1e 12

4 0 4
ppb 1e 13

8 0 8
ppb 1e 14

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_O1D (Jul2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00015 0.00030
ppb

0.00015 0.00030
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 5

6 0 6
ppb 1e 6

0.197 0.598 1.000 3.039 5.079
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OH (Jul2019)



gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.006 0.012 0.018
ppb

0.006 0.012 0.018
ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

0.354 0.677 1.000 1.914 2.828
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RO2 (Jul2019)
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